FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 07-31-2000



RE

Docket No.: 2555

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

7.17.00

Tab settings → → → ▼		101418670	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	ot Pa	tents and Trademarks.	ricase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Earl C. Snyder, Jr.			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lair C. Shyuci, Gr.		CHROFILMINGE	Name: First Shot PB, Inc.
			Internal Address:
			The first of the f
Additional names(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) Yes XI No	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: Suite 811, One Woodbridge Center
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	70 7
Other			City: Woodbridge State: NJ ZIP: 07095
Execution Date: March 28, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registra	tion :	numbare(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
., .		• •	, the execution date of the application is:
	jenie	with a new application	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
09/541,066			
		Additional numbers attac	∣ hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to wh	nom (
concerning document should be		•	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Walter A. Hackler			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Office			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
			credited or debited to deposit account
		**************************************	X Previously paid 3/31/00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2372 S.E. Bristo	l, Sui	te B	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newport Beach	State	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92660</u>	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.			
	d beli	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			MINIMUM A MANAGER
Walter A. Hackler, Ph.D.			Simple 11, 100
Name of Person Signing		f nages including cover s	Signature VDate

	D 51 NO 2555
ORM PTO-1595 (Mr.diffied) 04 - 26	- 2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Mis No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) opyright 1994-97 Lega: Star 08/RE/V02	
Tab actions > > Y	A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 10133	14426 ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Earl C. Snyder, Jr.	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: First Shot PB, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	410 1018
3. Nature of conveyance:	3/3
<u>_</u>	Street Address: Suite 811, One Woodbridge Center
■ Assignment	Street Address: Suite 611, One Woodbridge Center
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Woodbridge State: NJ ZIP: 07095
Execution Date: March 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paterit No.(5)
04/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000169 09541066	3.31.00
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	
Additional numbers	attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0114
City: State: ZIP:	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Gl Alles /
Walter A. Hackler	It alle Mark 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	PATENT

REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0805

Docket	No.	2555
--------	-----	------

ASSICNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Earl C. Snyder, Jr.
a cilizen of The United States of America
residing at 4 Second Street, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110
have invented certain new and use
▲ improvement: in MULTI-PORT PAINTBALL PROJECTOR
₩ ,
for which I have executed an application for Letters Pat
Ash - United States
WHEREAS, FIRST SHOT PB, INC., Suite 811, One Woodbridge Center,
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the sa
application;
MULTI-PORT PAINTBALL PROJECTOR
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assigned transfer and set over, unto the said FIRST SHOT PB, INC.
and all Letters l'atent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereo and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafte be filed for said improvements in any countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters l'atent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extersions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of l'atents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters l'atent for said improvements to the said FIRST SHOT PB, INC. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said FIRST SHOT PB, INC.
Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testiff in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, mak all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FIRST SHOT PB, INC.
Its ruccessors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in provements in all countries.
day of Yearch 2000.
Sinte of new granger, dr.
County of Willes of
On this 2th day of Merry Public:
known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL Notary Publ
SEAL SEAL F RICHMOND

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

MARGUERITE E. RICHMOND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp AT ENPO2

REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0806